01-23-2002

101956783

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type			Conveyance Type			
⊠ New					License	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# ☐ Correction of PTO Error			☐ Security Agreer	nent	☐ Nunc Pro Tuno	Assignment
			☐ Merger	Effective Date		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			Morth Day Year Change of Name			
			Other:			
Conveying Party		☐ Mark if additional na	mes of conveying p	arties attach	ned	Execution Da
Name L.L. Kni	ickerbocker Co.,	Inc.				Month Day Ye 10/9/2001
Formerly						
☐ Individual ☐ Gene	eral Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	□ Corporation	☐ Associat	tion	
☐ Other						
☑ Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Or	ganization Californ	nia			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additional na	mes of receiving pa	rties attache	ed	
Name	Marian, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)	25800 Comn	nercecentre Drive				
Address (line 2)	Suite 200					
Address (line 3)	Lake Forest,	California 92630				
	C	ity State/County	Zip			
☐ Individual ☐ Gen	eral Partnershin	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Corporation ☐ As			_			
☐ Other						
☐ Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/O	rganization Califor	nia			
		FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY			
	,	FUR UFFI	CE USE UNLT			
	- 1					
GTON11 00000057 766	058302					
3100121 10101001 101	700012					
	40.00 DP					

Page 2

		9- –					
Domestic Rep	resentative Na	me and Address					
Mana	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Corresponden	t Name and Ad	Idress					
		Area Code and Telephone	: Number 206	6 623-7580			
Name Jessio	ca Stone Levy						
Address (line 1)	Preston Gates	& Ellis LLP					
Address (line 2)	701 Fifth Avenu	Je					
Address (line 3)	Suite 5000						
Address (line 4)	Seattle, Washii	ngton 98104					
			1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				
Pages	Enter the total nur	nber of pages of the attached conveyar	nce document Includ	ling any attachments. # 2			
Trademark Api	olication Numb	per(s) or Registration Number	r(s) 🗀 M:	ark if additional numbers attached			
		mber or the Registration Number (DO NOT E	• •				
	nark Application N			ation Number(s)			
76/058,302	75/794,846		rtogrativ	ation rumber(s)			
75/794,848	75/794,815						
75/794,849	75/357,007						
Number of Pro	•	nber of properties involved	# 6				
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	165.00			
Method of	f Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	: 🗆				
Deposit A		count or if additional fees can be charged to	the account)				
(Enter for p	aymon by dopost ac	Deposit Account Number:	#				
		Deposit Account Number.	*				
		Authorization to charge addition	onalfees: Yes □	I № □			
Statement and	Signature						
Statement and	_						
attache	-	vledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. d herein.		_			
Name of Persor	n Signina	Signature		Date Signed			
	-	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	G	- ,			
Jessica Str	me len	Janea Llon	e renj	10/24/01			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS FOR FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, L.L. Knickerbocker Co., Inc., a California corporation, of 25800 Commercecentre Drive, Suite 200, Lake Forest, California 92630 ("Assignor"), has intended to use the marks shown on the attached sheet in interstate commerce and has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office applications based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of these marks under Section 1 (c) or 1 (d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Marian, LLC. a California limited liability company of 25800 Commercecentre Drive, Suite 200, Lake Forest, California 92630 ("Assignee") is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which these marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee these marks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of said trademarks and trademark registrations, and the right to collect and own any monetary and other damages as a result thereof.

DATED this 9th day of October, 2001.

L.L. KNICKERBOCKER CO., INC.

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
BABY MAGIC ATTIC CLUB	76/058,302	May 30, 2000
SOMERS & FIELD OF LONDON And Design	75/794,848	September 9, 1999
WILLOW (Stylized)	75/794,849	September 9, 1999
DAISY (Stylized)	75/794,846	September 9, 1999
THE MOD BRITISH BIRDS (Stylized)	75/794,815	September 9, 1999
KNICKERBOCKER	75/357,007	September 15, 1997

RECORDED: 01/10/2002